NAMIBIA RARE EARTHS INC. – UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
PAGE 7

levies in accordance with IAS 37, Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets. The interpretation defines a levy as an
outflow from an entity imposed by a government in accordance with legislation and confirms that an entity recognizes a liability for a
levy only when the triggering event specified in the legislation occurs.

Accounting Standards Issued But Not Yet Effective

The following standards are effective for annual periods as disclosed and have not yet been adopted by the Company.  The Company is
assessing the impact of these new standards.

IFRS 9, Financial instruments, introduces new requirements for the classification, measurement and derecognition of financial
instruments.  Specifically, IFRS 9 requires all recognized financial assets that are within the scope of IAS 39 Financial Instruments:
Recognition and Measurement to be subsequently measured at amortized cost or fair value.  IFRS 9 is effective for annual periods
beginning on or after January 1, 2018, with earlier adoption permitted.

4. Exploration and evaluation assets

Property description

Balance
November 30, 2014

$
Expenditures

$

 Balance
May 31, 2015

$

Lofdal rare earths property  19,628,730 L

o

f

d

a

l

r

a

r

e

e

a

r

t

h

s

p

r

o

p

e

r

t

y

931,445  20,560,175

  19,628,730  931,445  20,560,175

Property description

Balance
November 30, 2013

$
Expenditures

$

 Balance
May 31, 2014

$

Lofdal rare earths property  17,180,167  925,256  18,105,423
Other mineral properties  328,555  -  328,555

  17,508,722  925,256  18,433,978

Lofdal rare earths property

The Lofdal rare earths property comprises an exclusive prospecting license (“EPL 3400”) located approximately 450 kilometres
northwest of the capital city of Windhoek and 25 kilometres northwest of the town of Khorixas in the Kunene Region of north-western
Namibia.   EPL 3400, which provides for mineral rights to base and rare metals, and precious metals, was originally granted in 2005.  It
was renewed by the Government of Namibia in November, 2014 and is in good standing until November, 2016.  The property is subject
to a 2% net smelter revenue royalty.